

Lifetime Transferable Limited Warranty

The Professional Installer's Choice "Engineered Underlayment"

Applicable to the original purchaser and any subsequent purchaser/owner.

FLORCORE Extreme OFB Enviro-Green Underlayment panels are warranted not to: delaminate, split or crack when fastened, cause staining or discoloration to the finished floor due to the failure or defect of a

FLORCORE Extreme OFB Enviro-Green Underlayment panel.

Argo's warranty is valid throughout the life of the floor when installed in accordance with

Argo Fine Imports Instructions on Installations

Proper installation is essential to the performance of FLORCORE Extreme OFB underlayment panels.

Installation deficiencies or failures will not be covered by this warranty and are the sole responsibility of the installer.

This warranty does not cover defects caused by improper sub floor surface preparation, installation or application. Installers are responsible for inspecting all panels for visible defects prior to cutting and installing. If there is a manufacturer's defect, the panel is not to be installed

FLORCORE PANELS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO ARGO'S INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION

Should any FLORCORE Extreme OFB Underlayment Panels fail to meet the above conditions, Argo Fine Imports will:

- Refund the full wholesale costs (including installation cost) of the panels, adhesive and the floor covering affected due to panel failure at local reasonable costs of labor (does not include removal or replacement of cabinets) or
- Replace or refund the full purchase price of any defective panels, or
- Repair or replace the flooring panels and floor covering material directly damaged by FLORCORE Xtreme OFB Underlayment panels.

THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES FOR THE WARRANTY SET FORTH ABOVE SHALL BE ARGO FINE IMPORTS OPTION ARGO FINE IMPORTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

ACCEPTANCE OF Florcore OFB Complaints or Claims IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

- That a written notice of claim, accompanied by proof of purchase, is delivered to Argo Fine Imports and that Argo Fine Imports be given an opportunity for 30 days after such notice to inspect the floor in question, prior to any alteration, change or repair thereof.
- Argo Fine Imports does not accept responsibility for inadequate workmanship by the installer, nor for other faults in the construction of the building, nor for standing water, fire, floods, nor for natural disaster's which may affect the performance of the floor system.
- Any failure due to defects or damage from fillers, levelers, patches compounds, adhesives, seam sealer, and/or improper fasteners or any other products that can affect the finished floor appearance.
- Argo Fine Imports will not be responsible for the performance of other manufacturer's products recommended or used in conjunction with FLORCORE OFB Underlayment panels.
- Argo Fine Imports makes no express or implied warranties except as stated above. Argo Fine Imports specifically disclaims any implied warranty for merchantability and warranty of fitness for a particular purpose beyond those intended by Argo Fine Imports

Argo Fine Imports Printed in the USA 06-16-08 rjk